
Order Of Choice

Greyhound Pref Reason Last 5 Grade WPS

BUL Tuesday, 23 May 2023

M M2/3 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot WinsSexWhelped Date

 1 HYPERVENTILATE Last start Masters winner DAP, 11/05/2023, R3, M M2/1/2J. Croser 524919 17/01911M 4M 2M 4P 5PD29/08/2018

 2 HARDAWAY RANGER 1 Last start Masters placegetter RIS, 13/05/2023, R5, M M2/1/2R. Marsden 529645 28/12483M 6P 1P 6P 3MD18/01/2019

 3 PURIFY VIRTUOSO 2 Weighted points score BUL, 16/05/2023, R2, P M2/2/2G. Micallef 531243 15/02673P 1P 3P 1P 5PD11/12/2018

 4 SUPER OVERDRIVE Weighted points score DAP, 11/05/2023, R7, P M2/2/1A. Halovic 533496 11/02205P 3P 2P 4M 7PD17/01/2019

 5 ZAMBORA TAN 1 Weighted points score NOW, 15/05/2023, R6, P M2/2/1P. Massa 521020 18/01956P 1P 5P 3P 6PD15/05/2018

 6 ZIGGY STARDUST Weighted points score RIC, 15/05/2023, R9, M M2/2/1A. Campton 534219 13/01504M 4P 5C 3C 7PD10/05/2019

 7 SHAKALAKA 1 Weighted points score BUL, 25/04/2023, R12, P M2/1/1J. Jackson 499454 22/01436P 8M 2M 4M 6MD23/10/2017

 8 FLASHING TORQUE Weighted points score WPK, 10/05/2023, R11, M M3/1R. Cooper 526993 12/01725M 2M 1P 8M 5PD09/11/2018

 9 INVICTUS ETHAN 1 Weighted points score GOS, 16/05/2023, R12, M M3/1C. Green 528921 10/01455M 5Y 2M 6M 2PD13/11/2018

 10 FIRE AT WILL Weighted points score RIC, 17/05/2023, R12, P M3/1J. Vassallo 530492 5/01256P 6M 1M 4P 4MD13/02/2019

 11 COBAR ROOSTER 3 Weighted points score RIC, 12/05/2023, R10, P M3/2M. Howard 526874 4/0998P 3P 5M 5M 6PD19/10/2018
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 1 TIGGERLONG GILL 2 Last start placegetter BUL, 16/05/2023, R7, P 4/1/1M. Keys 555079 7/62282P 5P 1P 2P 4PB25/01/2021

 2 TACHYCARDIC Weighted points score RIS, 13/05/2023, R7, Y 4/1/2K. Coleman 529696 9/02015Y 7M 7P 2P 1PD01/02/2019

 3 SHAKALAKA 2 Weighted points score BUL, 25/04/2023, R12, P 4/1/1J. Jackson 499454 22/141436P 8M 2M 4M 6MD23/10/2017

 4 VELOCITY ARZEL Last start winner DAP, 11/05/2023, R11, P 5/3G. Goodwin 553386 2/11951P 2P 2P 5P 4PB16/12/2020

 5 ROLLO 2 Last start winner RIC, 15/05/2023, R1, P 5/4P. Azzopardi 554963 1/01101P 4P 2Y 6YD31/01/2021

 6 NIA FLYER 1 Last start winner MAT, 15/05/2023, R1, P 5/4T. Forbes 565233 1/0781P 6P 7P 6Y 4YB30/11/2021

 7 TOWERING LARRY Last start placegetter GBN, 05/05/2023, R8, P 5/1B. Smith 556169 4/32043P 1P 1P 4P 4PD08/03/2021

 8 EMGRAND EXPRESS 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 18/12/2022, R8, P 5/4L. Azzopardi 554962 3/01922P 5Y 1Y 1P 2YD31/01/2021

 9 INSANE GEORGE Last start placegetter BUL, 16/05/2023, R3, P 5/4G. Micallef 559624 1/01623P 2P 3P 7P 5PD08/02/2021

 10 PEYTON'S PEACH Last start placegetter BUL, 16/05/2023, R4, P 5/2S. Gittoes 549931 4/21503P 7P 4P 4P 2PD17/09/2020

 11 BEGA BOY Last start placegetter BUL, 16/05/2023, R6, P 5/2M. Farrugia 540240 8/21373P 5P 2P 6P 4YD22/12/2019

 12 METLIFE STADIUM 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 12/05/2023, R6, P 5/1M. Howard 542180 5/41203P 5P 5P 5P 7PD27/01/2020

 13 ORSON CHARLI 2 Last start placegetter GOS, 16/05/2023, R11, P 5/2C. Green 542144 7/21143P 4P 6P 7P 6PB01/02/2020

 14 ALLOWED TO DREAM Dropping in grade BUL, 16/05/2023, R4, P 5/1L. Rodgers 551839 6/41804P 5P 1P 3P 6PD24/11/2020

 15 TOP PRIZE 1 Weighted points score MAT, 15/05/2023, R8, P 5/1T. Forbes 540252 9/31777P 4P 4Y (ROF)Y 1PB23/12/2019

 16 ELSIE'S ETHICS Weighted points score GBN, 12/05/2023, R10, P 5/1D. Smith 546434 4/3147(FEL)P 6P 8P 2P 1PB28/05/2020

 17 ENTRUSTED 2 Weighted points score BUL, 25/04/2023, R3, P 5/4G. Goodwin 553382 1/01446P 7P 4P 2P 2PD16/12/2020

 18 ZIGGY GIRL Weighted points score DAP, 18/05/2023, R9, P 5/4C. Lovelee 550736 2/01415P 4P 2P 3P 5YB27/10/2020

 19 BRYNNER Weighted points score BUL, 16/05/2023, R3, P 5/4M. Jenner 551550 1/01314P 5P 3P 1P 4PD06/11/2020

 20 CURSE OF COD Weighted points score BUL, 09/05/2023, R7, P 5/4N. Brown 558445 1/01185P (FEL)P 1PD19/04/2021

 21 MAJOR FERNANDO 2 Weighted points score GBN, 12/05/2023, R6, P 5/1F. Sanotti 529736 5/31097P 3P 5M 6P 5PD08/02/2019

 22 BORA BORA PEARL 2 Weighted points score MAT, 15/05/2023, R8, P 5/1T. Forbes 541875 7/31054P 5Y 3Y 5P 7YD05/01/2020

 23 BRUTAL DOMINANCE Weighted points score RIC, 24/04/2023, R5, P 5/3R. Polidano 551929 2/1588P 8P 6Y 7P 5PD04/11/2020

2 / 21Order Of Choice - Created Friday, 19 May 2023 - 08:11 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 5 Grade WPS

BUL Tuesday, 23 May 2023

P 5 340 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot WinsSexWhelped Date

 1 VELOCITY ARZEL Last start winner DAP, 11/05/2023, R11, P 5/3G. Goodwin 553386 2/11951P 2P 2P 5P 4PB16/12/2020

 2 ROLLO 2 Last start winner RIC, 15/05/2023, R1, P 5/4P. Azzopardi 554963 1/01101P 4P 2Y 6YD31/01/2021

 3 NIA FLYER 1 Last start winner MAT, 15/05/2023, R1, P 5/4T. Forbes 565233 1/0781P 6P 7P 6Y 4YB30/11/2021

 4 TOWERING LARRY Last start placegetter GBN, 05/05/2023, R8, P 5/1B. Smith 556169 4/32043P 1P 1P 4P 4PD08/03/2021

 5 EMGRAND EXPRESS 1 Last start placegetter RIC, 18/12/2022, R8, P 5/4L. Azzopardi 554962 3/01922P 5Y 1Y 1P 2YD31/01/2021

 6 INSANE GEORGE Last start placegetter BUL, 16/05/2023, R3, P 5/4G. Micallef 559624 1/01623P 2P 3P 7P 5PD08/02/2021

 7 PEYTON'S PEACH Last start placegetter BUL, 16/05/2023, R4, P 5/2S. Gittoes 549931 4/21503P 7P 4P 4P 2PD17/09/2020

 8 BEGA BOY Last start placegetter BUL, 16/05/2023, R6, P 5/2M. Farrugia 540240 8/21373P 5P 2P 6P 4YD22/12/2019

 9 METLIFE STADIUM 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 12/05/2023, R6, P 5/1M. Howard 542180 5/41203P 5P 5P 5P 7PD27/01/2020

 10 ORSON CHARLI 2 Last start placegetter GOS, 16/05/2023, R11, P 5/2C. Green 542144 7/21143P 4P 6P 7P 6PB01/02/2020

 11 ALLOWED TO DREAM Dropping in grade BUL, 16/05/2023, R4, P 5/1L. Rodgers 551839 6/41804P 5P 1P 3P 6PD24/11/2020

 12 TOP PRIZE 1 Weighted points score MAT, 15/05/2023, R8, P 5/1T. Forbes 540252 9/31777P 4P 4Y (ROF)Y 1PB23/12/2019

 13 ELSIE'S ETHICS Weighted points score GBN, 12/05/2023, R10, P 5/1D. Smith 546434 4/3147(FEL)P 6P 8P 2P 1PB28/05/2020

 14 ENTRUSTED 2 Weighted points score BUL, 25/04/2023, R3, P 5/4G. Goodwin 553382 1/01446P 7P 4P 2P 2PD16/12/2020

 15 ZIGGY GIRL Weighted points score DAP, 18/05/2023, R9, P 5/4C. Lovelee 550736 2/01415P 4P 2P 3P 5YB27/10/2020

 16 BRYNNER Weighted points score BUL, 16/05/2023, R3, P 5/4M. Jenner 551550 1/01314P 5P 3P 1P 4PD06/11/2020

 17 CURSE OF COD Weighted points score BUL, 09/05/2023, R7, P 5/4N. Brown 558445 1/01185P (FEL)P 1PD19/04/2021

 18 MAJOR FERNANDO 2 Weighted points score GBN, 12/05/2023, R6, P 5/1F. Sanotti 529736 5/31097P 3P 5M 6P 5PD08/02/2019

 19 BORA BORA PEARL 2 Weighted points score MAT, 15/05/2023, R8, P 5/1T. Forbes 541875 7/31054P 5Y 3Y 5P 7YD05/01/2020

 20 BRUTAL DOMINANCE Weighted points score RIC, 24/04/2023, R5, P 5/3R. Polidano 551929 2/1588P 8P 6Y 7P 5PD04/11/2020
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 1 FABULOUS NATH Last start placegetter BUL, 11/04/2023, R1, P M/1C. Gatt 556151 0/01173PD04/03/2021

 2 SUAVE ETHICS 1 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts DAP, 04/05/2023, R2, P M/1G. Goodwin 559536 0/0922P 6PD02/06/2021

 3 RITZA SHAME First start M/1D. Goodger 564154 0/00B25/10/2021

 4 CHILL OUT JACK 2 First start M/1R. Marsden 560715 0/00D01/06/2021

 5 DAZZLIN' ETHICS Unplaced after 1 start BUL, 09/05/2023, R1, P M/1D. Smith 558507 0/0584PD27/04/2021

 6 SKYLA'S ELITE 3 Weighted points score RIC, 15/05/2023, R2, P M/1R. Polidano 542945 0/0805P 4P 6P 5P 2PB18/01/2020

 7 FEDERAL MISSY Weighted points score RIC, 15/05/2023, R1, P M/1R. Polidano 550303 0/0685P 8Y 7P 4Y 3PB04/09/2020

 8 SHAWSHANK RED 3 Weighted points score DAP, 18/05/2023, R1, P M/1S. Hazlett 560005 0/0466P 6P 6P 6P 8CD01/06/2021

 9 REDSHIFT MIKE Weighted points score BUL, 09/05/2023, R1, P M/1M. Forner 560817 0/0395P 8PD01/07/2021
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Tot WinsSexWhelped Date

 1 TIGGERLONG GILL 1 Last start placegetter BUL, 16/05/2023, R7, P 4/1/1M. Keys 555079 7/62282P 5P 1P 2P 4PB25/01/2021

 2 STAR RECEIVER Weighted points score BUL, 16/05/2023, R9, P 4/1/1M. Wilcox 555251 7/41777P 1P 8P 2P 2PD01/11/2020

 3 FAKE PROMISES Weighted points score BUL, 18/04/2023, R5, P 4/1/2B. Davenport 537193 9/41616P 6Y 4P 1P 2PD12/08/2019

 4 MARVEL ZOMBIE Last start winner BUL, 16/05/2023, R3, P 5/2A. Manwaring 562416 3/22201P 1P 1P 2P 2PD13/08/2021

 5 ROLLO 1 Last start winner RIC, 15/05/2023, R1, P 5/4P. Azzopardi 554963 1/01101P 4P 2Y 6YD31/01/2021

 6 ORSON ARIA Last start winner BUL, 09/05/2023, R1, P 5/4N. Brown 565151 1/0821P 7P 6PB25/10/2021

 7 NIA FLYER 2 Last start winner MAT, 15/05/2023, R1, P 5/4T. Forbes 565233 1/0781P 6P 7P 6Y 4YB30/11/2021

 8 SEE HOW Last start placegetter RIC, 15/05/2023, R11, P 5/1L. Azzopardi 548791 7/32582P 1P 1P 2P 3PD28/07/2020

 9 EMGRAND EXPRESS 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 18/12/2022, R8, P 5/4L. Azzopardi 554962 3/01922P 5Y 1Y 1P 2YD31/01/2021

 10 HARPER'S DREAM Last start placegetter BUL, 16/05/2023, R5, P 5/3S. Gittoes 549930 2/11452P 2P 4P 5P 6YD17/09/2020

 11 LITTLE BIT SUNNY Last start placegetter RIC, 14/05/2023, R6, P 5/4F. Sanotti 556628 1/01173P 7P 7P 8P 3PD21/11/2020

 12 ORSON CHARLI 1 Last start placegetter GOS, 16/05/2023, R11, P 5/2C. Green 542144 7/21143P 4P 6P 7P 6PB01/02/2020

 13 FORTUNATE BOY Last start placegetter BUL, 16/05/2023, R5, P 5/4K. Waddington 548358 1/01083P 5P 8P 4P 5PD20/07/2020

 14 CANDY CORVETTE 3 Dropping in grade BUL, 25/04/2023, R7, P 5/1P. Massa 552138 6/41204P 5P 6P 4P 3PB07/11/2020

 15 PHASE Dropping in grade BUL, 25/04/2023, R12, P 5/1J. Cortis 534684 11/6815P 7Y 7Y 7P 6PD18/03/2019

 16 TOP PRIZE 2 Weighted points score MAT, 15/05/2023, R8, P 5/1T. Forbes 540252 9/31777P 4P 4Y (ROF)Y 1PB23/12/2019

 17 INVICTUS ETHAN 2 Weighted points score GOS, 16/05/2023, R12, M 5/1C. Green 528921 10/51455M 5Y 2M 6M 2PD13/11/2018

 18 ENTRUSTED 1 Weighted points score BUL, 25/04/2023, R3, P 5/4G. Goodwin 553382 1/01446P 7P 4P 2P 2PD16/12/2020

 19 MAJOR FERNANDO 1 Weighted points score GBN, 12/05/2023, R6, P 5/1F. Sanotti 529736 5/31097P 3P 5M 6P 5PD08/02/2019

 20 TOMAHAWK TEARS Weighted points score BUL, 16/05/2023, R8, P 5/4C. Pollard 550689 1/01054P 4P 8P 7P 3PD20/07/2020

 21 BORA BORA PEARL 1 Weighted points score MAT, 15/05/2023, R8, P 5/1T. Forbes 541875 7/31054P 5Y 3Y 5P 7YD05/01/2020

 22 OREO FLYER 1 Weighted points score DAP, 18/05/2023, R6, P 5/4D. Murphy 548375 1/01027P (FEL)P 6P 6P 5PB24/07/2020

 23 COBAR ROOSTER 2 Weighted points score RIC, 12/05/2023, R10, P 5/1M. Howard 526874 4/3998P 3P 5M 5M 6PD19/10/2018

 24 BRUTAL VIKING 2 Weighted points score RIC, 12/05/2023, R4, P 5/1R. Polidano 541407 5/4967P 6P 2P 8P 8PD06/01/2020

 25 ALWAYS ARCHIE Weighted points score PPK, 13/05/2023, R5, Y 5/1G. Prior 549053 6/3898Y 4P 4P 4P 7PD03/09/2020
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BUL Tuesday, 23 May 2023

P 4/5 400 NONE
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Tot WinsSexWhelped Date

 26 FLASH THE HAND Weighted points score BUL, 18/04/2023, R9, P 5/3J. Jackson 543572 2/1857P 6P 8Y 6Y 3PD06/12/2019

 27 KRAKEN SCAR Weighted points score BUL, 16/05/2023, R5, P 5/2S. Sharp 543796 3/2845P 5P 7P 5P 6PD13/12/2019

 28 GIRL'S NIGHT Weighted points score RIC, 17/05/2023, R10, P 5/3G. Erwin 541392 2/1805P 6P 4P 7P 4YB13/01/2020

 29 APACHE PEARL Weighted points score MAT, 15/05/2023, R5, P 5/4T. Forbes 558572 1/0766P 8P 8Y 1Y 6YD30/04/2021

 30 SIENNA'S PICK Weighted points score RIS, 13/05/2023, R10, Y 5/3R. Johnston 554710 2/1747Y 4P 8P 5P 5PD11/10/2020

 31 FEDERAL RED 1 Weighted points score RIC, 15/05/2023, R8, P 5/4R. Polidano 550299 1/0668P 8P 8P 4P 5PD04/09/2020
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Greyhound Pref Reason Last 5 Grade WPS
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 1 MARVEL ZOMBIE Last start winner BUL, 16/05/2023, R3, P 5/2A. Manwaring 562416 3/22201P 1P 1P 2P 2PD13/08/2021

 2 ROLLO 1 Last start winner RIC, 15/05/2023, R1, P 5/4P. Azzopardi 554963 1/01101P 4P 2Y 6YD31/01/2021

 3 ORSON ARIA Last start winner BUL, 09/05/2023, R1, P 5/4N. Brown 565151 1/0821P 7P 6PB25/10/2021

 4 NIA FLYER 2 Last start winner MAT, 15/05/2023, R1, P 5/4T. Forbes 565233 1/0781P 6P 7P 6Y 4YB30/11/2021

 5 SEE HOW Last start placegetter RIC, 15/05/2023, R11, P 5/1L. Azzopardi 548791 7/32582P 1P 1P 2P 3PD28/07/2020

 6 EMGRAND EXPRESS 2 Last start placegetter RIC, 18/12/2022, R8, P 5/4L. Azzopardi 554962 3/01922P 5Y 1Y 1P 2YD31/01/2021

 7 HARPER'S DREAM Last start placegetter BUL, 16/05/2023, R5, P 5/3S. Gittoes 549930 2/11452P 2P 4P 5P 6YD17/09/2020

 8 LITTLE BIT SUNNY Last start placegetter RIC, 14/05/2023, R6, P 5/4F. Sanotti 556628 1/01173P 7P 7P 8P 3PD21/11/2020

 9 ORSON CHARLI 1 Last start placegetter GOS, 16/05/2023, R11, P 5/2C. Green 542144 7/21143P 4P 6P 7P 6PB01/02/2020

 10 FORTUNATE BOY Last start placegetter BUL, 16/05/2023, R5, P 5/4K. Waddington 548358 1/01083P 5P 8P 4P 5PD20/07/2020

 11 CANDY CORVETTE 3 Dropping in grade BUL, 25/04/2023, R7, P 5/1P. Massa 552138 6/41204P 5P 6P 4P 3PB07/11/2020

 12 PHASE Dropping in grade BUL, 25/04/2023, R12, P 5/1J. Cortis 534684 11/6815P 7Y 7Y 7P 6PD18/03/2019

 13 TOP PRIZE 2 Weighted points score MAT, 15/05/2023, R8, P 5/1T. Forbes 540252 9/31777P 4P 4Y (ROF)Y 1PB23/12/2019

 14 INVICTUS ETHAN 2 Weighted points score GOS, 16/05/2023, R12, M 5/1C. Green 528921 10/51455M 5Y 2M 6M 2PD13/11/2018

 15 ENTRUSTED 1 Weighted points score BUL, 25/04/2023, R3, P 5/4G. Goodwin 553382 1/01446P 7P 4P 2P 2PD16/12/2020

 16 MAJOR FERNANDO 1 Weighted points score GBN, 12/05/2023, R6, P 5/1F. Sanotti 529736 5/31097P 3P 5M 6P 5PD08/02/2019

 17 TOMAHAWK TEARS Weighted points score BUL, 16/05/2023, R8, P 5/4C. Pollard 550689 1/01054P 4P 8P 7P 3PD20/07/2020

 18 BORA BORA PEARL 1 Weighted points score MAT, 15/05/2023, R8, P 5/1T. Forbes 541875 7/31054P 5Y 3Y 5P 7YD05/01/2020

 19 OREO FLYER 1 Weighted points score DAP, 18/05/2023, R6, P 5/4D. Murphy 548375 1/01027P (FEL)P 6P 6P 5PB24/07/2020

 20 COBAR ROOSTER 2 Weighted points score RIC, 12/05/2023, R10, P 5/1M. Howard 526874 4/3998P 3P 5M 5M 6PD19/10/2018

 21 BRUTAL VIKING 2 Weighted points score RIC, 12/05/2023, R4, P 5/1R. Polidano 541407 5/4967P 6P 2P 8P 8PD06/01/2020

 22 ALWAYS ARCHIE Weighted points score PPK, 13/05/2023, R5, Y 5/1G. Prior 549053 6/3898Y 4P 4P 4P 7PD03/09/2020

 23 FLASH THE HAND Weighted points score BUL, 18/04/2023, R9, P 5/3J. Jackson 543572 2/1857P 6P 8Y 6Y 3PD06/12/2019

 24 KRAKEN SCAR Weighted points score BUL, 16/05/2023, R5, P 5/2S. Sharp 543796 3/2845P 5P 7P 5P 6PD13/12/2019

 25 GIRL'S NIGHT Weighted points score RIC, 17/05/2023, R10, P 5/3G. Erwin 541392 2/1805P 6P 4P 7P 4YB13/01/2020
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 26 APACHE PEARL Weighted points score MAT, 15/05/2023, R5, P 5/4T. Forbes 558572 1/0766P 8P 8Y 1Y 6YD30/04/2021

 27 SIENNA'S PICK Weighted points score RIS, 13/05/2023, R10, Y 5/3R. Johnston 554710 2/1747Y 4P 8P 5P 5PD11/10/2020

 28 FEDERAL RED 1 Weighted points score RIC, 15/05/2023, R8, P 5/4R. Polidano 550299 1/0668P 8P 8P 4P 5PD04/09/2020
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 1 SUCH A SHAME Grade order Grade 5 5/4D. Goodger 546143 9/12956P 1C 3C 2P 2PB17/05/2020

 2 EMBRACE Grade order Grade 5 5/1C. Chappelow 549079 8/62522P 1C 4C 4C 7CB02/09/2020

 3 TOKYO DRIFT Grade order Grade 5 5/2L. Aldous 550285 8/22501P 1P 4Y 2P 2PD22/09/2020

 4 MAJOR ANDO Grade order Grade 5 5/2L. Azzopardi 560010 9/22473P 6P 2C 1P 1PD03/05/2021

 5 REUBER Grade order Grade 5 5/3R. Goodwin 553381 4/12462P 5P 2P 1P 2PD16/12/2020

 6 FAULTLESS Grade order Grade 5 5/4A. Hunter 558710 5/02452C 1P 3P 2C 6PB05/05/2021

 7 TARAWI TIGER Grade order Grade 5 5/4A. Proctor 563189 4/02442P 1Y 1P 1P 2YD13/09/2021

 8 MIDNIGHT STALKER Grade order Grade 5 5/4M. Farrugia 564170 2/02201P 2P 1PD16/10/2021

 9 CLEARY Grade order Grade 5 5/3A. Hunter 558711 3/22183P 1C 5P 5P 1PD05/05/2021

 10 TONSILS Grade order Grade 5 5/4M. Farrugia 564175 2/02113P 1P 1PD16/10/2021

 11 VELOCITY STEVIE Grade order Grade 5 5/2R. Goodwin 553383 6/21891P 5P 4P 3P 2PB16/12/2020

 12 CHARLO Grade order Grade 5 5/2P. Lagogiane 546429 4/31814C 4C 4P 2P 3CD01/06/2020

 13 LIDSDALE ROAD Grade order Grade 5 5/1G. Coles 550731 9/31801P 3P 3P 6P 4PD12/10/2020

 14 WEFFALEE SHIELD Grade order Grade 5 5/1T. Forbes 552041 13/31784P 1P 8P 2Y 4CD26/11/2020

 15 CALM DOWN DONNA Grade order Grade 5 5/4P. Lagogiane 553618 1/01702Y 3P 1P 2YB02/01/2021

 16 DUTCH COURAGE Grade order Grade 5 5/4N. Brown 558446 1/01652P 2P 6P 5P 1PD19/04/2021

 17 VENETIAN FURY Grade order Grade 5 5/2B. Davenport 544422 6/31652P 5P 4P 6Y 1PD25/03/2020

 18 SWEET CITY GAL Grade order Grade 5 5/2C. Chappelow 552816 4/31624P 6P 3P 3P 3PB18/12/2020

 19 BLAZE TO EXCEL Grade order Grade 5 5/4A. Williams 555827 1/01587P 5P 2Y 2P 2PD24/02/2021

 20 ORSON EYES Grade order Grade 5 5/4N. Brown 565150 1/01492P 1P 4PD25/10/2021

 21 KING OF TULSA Grade order Grade 5 5/4M. Farrugia 564171 1/01401P 3P 3PD16/10/2021

 22 PARADE 3 Grade order Grade 5 5/4S. Hazlett 539288 2/01325P (FEL)P 2P 6P 6PB12/11/2019

 23 METLIFE STADIUM 1 Grade order Grade 5 5/4M. Howard 542180 5/01203P 5P 5P 5P 7PD27/01/2020

 24 CANDY CORVETTE 1 Grade order Grade 5 5/3P. Massa 552138 6/11204P 5P 6P 4P 3PB07/11/2020

 25 REDSHIFT ALPHA Grade order Grade 5 5/2M. Forner 556736 4/21194P 6C 7P 3P 5PD23/03/2021

9 / 21Order Of Choice - Created Friday, 19 May 2023 - 08:11 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 5 Grade WPS

BUL Tuesday, 23 May 2023

P 5 472 5GS

Div Wins /

Tot WinsSexWhelped Date

 26 OREO FLYER 2 Grade order Grade 5 5/4D. Murphy 548375 1/01027P (FEL)P 6P 6P 5PB24/07/2020

 27 COBAR ROOSTER 1 Grade order Grade 5 5/4M. Howard 526874 4/0998P 3P 5M 5M 6PD19/10/2018

 28 BRUTAL VIKING 1 Grade order Grade 5 5/4R. Polidano 541407 5/0967P 6P 2P 8P 8PD06/01/2020

 29 MAIL RUN Grade order Grade 5 5/4M. Lees 551987 1/0935Y 5P 1P 5PB28/09/2020

 30 FEDERAL RED 2 Grade order Grade 5 5/4R. Polidano 550299 1/0668P 8P 8P 4P 5PD04/09/2020

10 / 21Order Of Choice - Created Friday, 19 May 2023 - 08:11 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 5 Grade WPS

BUL Tuesday, 23 May 2023

P MDN 472 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot WinsSexWhelped Date

 1 HAS ABILITY Last start placegetter DAP, 18/05/2023, R2, P M/1S. Hazlett 560316 0/01682P 2P 2P 7P 2PD14/06/2021

 2 EYES TO EYES Last start placegetter DAP, 27/04/2023, R2, P M/1N. Brown 565152 0/01173PD25/10/2021

 3 ROSACKY VENOM Placegetter in 2 of last 3 starts BUL, 16/05/2023, R1, P

RIS, 13/05/2023, R3, Y

BUL, 09/05/2023, R2, P

M/1C. Proctor 560887 0/01222P 2Y 2P 4P 5YD06/07/2021

 4 DELPHIE BELLE Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts MAT, 15/05/2023, R2, P M/1T. Forbes 565234 0/0923P 6P 4P 7Y 2YB30/11/2021

 5 WARAMI STAR Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts RIC, 17/05/2023, R1, P M/1S. Nikolakopoulos 562992 0/0703P 7Y 5P 5P 6PD07/09/2021

 6 CUVEE First start M/1J. Borg 559857 0/00D30/05/2021

 7 YUM CHA KING First start M/1M. Farrugia 568529 0/00D28/12/2021

 8 SKYLA'S ELITE 1 Weighted points score RIC, 15/05/2023, R2, P M/1R. Polidano 542945 0/0805P 4P 6P 5P 2PB18/01/2020

 9 OCEANSIDE Weighted points score BUL, 16/05/2023, R1, P M/1C. Proctor 560885 0/0514P 6Y 6YD06/07/2021

 10 SHAWSHANK RED 2 Weighted points score DAP, 18/05/2023, R1, P M/1S. Hazlett 560005 0/0466P 6P 6P 6P 8CD01/06/2021

11 / 21Order Of Choice - Created Friday, 19 May 2023 - 08:11 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 5 Grade WPS

BUL Tuesday, 23 May 2023

P 1 340 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot WinsSexWhelped Date

 1 ROSEBERY HUSTLER Weighted points score DAP, 18/05/2023, R3, P 1/1J. Croser 543997 18/173125P 1P 1P 5P 1PD14/03/2020

12 / 21Order Of Choice - Created Friday, 19 May 2023 - 08:11 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 5 Grade WPS

BUL Tuesday, 23 May 2023

P 2 340 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot WinsSexWhelped Date

 1 DAMAGE Dropping in grade NOW, 15/05/2023, R6, P 2/1/2M. Forner 554379 10/92525P 4P 1P 1P 4PD09/01/2021

13 / 21Order Of Choice - Created Friday, 19 May 2023 - 08:11 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 5 Grade WPS

BUL Tuesday, 23 May 2023

P 3 340 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot WinsSexWhelped Date

 1 PURIFY VIRTUOSO 3 Last start placegetter BUL, 16/05/2023, R2, P 3/1/2G. Micallef 531243 15/122673P 1P 3P 1P 5PD11/12/2018

 2 ZAMBORA TAN 3 Weighted points score NOW, 15/05/2023, R6, P 3/1/1P. Massa 521020 18/31956P 1P 5P 3P 6PD15/05/2018

 3 ZETLAND GIRL Weighted points score GBN, 05/05/2023, R6, M 3/1/2D. Croser 524915 19/171651M 5M 2M 5M 5MB29/08/2018

14 / 21Order Of Choice - Created Friday, 19 May 2023 - 08:11 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 5 Grade WPS

BUL Tuesday, 23 May 2023

P 1 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot WinsSexWhelped Date

 1 HARDAWAY RANGER 2 Weighted points score RIS, 13/05/2023, R5, M 1/1R. Marsden 529645 28/192483M 6P 1P 6P 3MD18/01/2019

15 / 21Order Of Choice - Created Friday, 19 May 2023 - 08:11 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 5 Grade WPS

BUL Tuesday, 23 May 2023

P 3 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot WinsSexWhelped Date

 1 PURIFY VIRTUOSO 1 Last start placegetter BUL, 16/05/2023, R2, P 3/1/2G. Micallef 531243 15/122673P 1P 3P 1P 5PD11/12/2018

 2 ZAMBORA TAN 2 Weighted points score NOW, 15/05/2023, R6, P 3/1/1P. Massa 521020 18/31956P 1P 5P 3P 6PD15/05/2018

16 / 21Order Of Choice - Created Friday, 19 May 2023 - 08:11 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 5 Grade WPS

BUL Tuesday, 23 May 2023

P M 400 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot WinsSexWhelped Date

 1 FLYIN' ETHICS Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts GBN, 12/05/2023, R1, P M/1D. Smith 557685 0/01225P 2P 4P 2P 2YD03/04/2021

 2 SUAVE ETHICS 2 Placegetter in 1 of last 3 starts DAP, 04/05/2023, R2, P M/1G. Goodwin 559536 0/0922P 6PD02/06/2021

 3 CHILL OUT JACK 1 First start M/1R. Marsden 560715 0/00D01/06/2021

 4 NACHO QUEEN Unplaced after 1 start RIC, 12/05/2023, R2, P M/1M. Farrugia 564172 0/0584PB16/10/2021

 5 LAUNCHING KROES Unplaced after 1 start DUB, 16/05/2023, R3, P M/1D. Goodger 561175 0/0258PB03/07/2021

 6 SKYLA'S ELITE 2 Weighted points score RIC, 15/05/2023, R2, P M/1R. Polidano 542945 0/0805P 4P 6P 5P 2PB18/01/2020

 7 SHAWSHANK RED 1 Weighted points score DAP, 18/05/2023, R1, P M/1S. Hazlett 560005 0/0466P 6P 6P 6P 8CD01/06/2021

17 / 21Order Of Choice - Created Friday, 19 May 2023 - 08:11 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 5 Grade WPS

BUL Tuesday, 23 May 2023

P 2 472 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot WinsSexWhelped Date

 1 TARAWI ROCKY Weighted points score WPK, 17/05/2023, R4, P 2/1/1D. Smith 555852 12/63116P (FEL)C 1P 1P 4CD16/01/2021

18 / 21Order Of Choice - Created Friday, 19 May 2023 - 08:11 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 5 Grade WPS

BUL Tuesday, 23 May 2023

P 5 472 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot WinsSexWhelped Date

 1 CANDY CORVETTE 2 Weighted points score NOW, 15/05/2023, R5, P 5/3P. Massa 552138 6/11204P 5P 6P 4P 3PB07/11/2020

19 / 21Order Of Choice - Created Friday, 19 May 2023 - 08:11 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 5 Grade WPS

BUL Tuesday, 23 May 2023

P 5 515 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot WinsSexWhelped Date

 1 PARADE 1 Weighted points score DAP, 18/05/2023, R4, P 5/4S. Hazlett 539288 2/01325P (FEL)P 2P 6P 6PB12/11/2019

20 / 21Order Of Choice - Created Friday, 19 May 2023 - 08:11 AM WST



Greyhound Pref Reason Last 5 Grade WPS

BUL Tuesday, 23 May 2023

P 5 590 NONE

Div Wins /

Tot WinsSexWhelped Date

 1 PARADE 2 Weighted points score DAP, 18/05/2023, R4, P 5/3S. Hazlett 539288 2/11325P (FEL)P 2P 6P 6PB12/11/2019

21 / 21Order Of Choice - Created Friday, 19 May 2023 - 08:11 AM WST


